JUN. 13. 2005_10:44AM3175212	-2005 ^{NO. 1446} ^{P. 3}
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	Docket No.:
Pev. 8-93) DME No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/04) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	
Tob services 10293	0176 , ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Name and address of rocorring party (1997).
Roche Diagnostics Corporation	Name: Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other (Assignment attached)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: January 1, 2004	designation is LI Yes M N (Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
The state of the s	See
	Attachment
	(3 sheets)
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
N	
Name: D. Michael Young	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$2,720.00
Internal Address:	
	☐ Enclosed
Roche Diagnostics Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 9115 Hague Road	
	00 0070
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250	02-2958
V /27 /2005 RRYPHE 00000051 022958 2338947 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
16/6//COOJ DDIKINE 4444402 4=====	
1 FC:8521	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
<i>N</i> -	11.004
D. Michael Young, Reg. No. 33,819 Name of Person Signing	Signatura August 12, 2004
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments, and

EXHIBIT A

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION U.S. TRADEMARKS (REGISTERED) ASSIGNED TO ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC.

TRADEMARK	REG. NO
A1C CHEK	2338947
ABUSCREEN	977616
ABUSCREEN ONLINE	1719260
ACCUDATA	1933434
ACCULINK	2248191
ACCUSTAT	2122961
ACCUTILITY	2237576
ADVANTAGE	1997167
ADVANTAGE	1902581
ADVANTAGE	2054277
AUTOMATED DRUM TECHNOLOGY and Design	2704043
BIOCHEMICA	1323188
CARDIAC T	1936004
CEDIA	1613503
CHEMSTRIP	1205096
CHEMSTRIP	2182115
CHEMSTRIP 6	2221287
CHEMSTRIP BG	1205095
COBAS	1251382
COBAS INTEGRA	2001778
COBAS INTEGRA	2001779
COBAS MIRA	1579910
COMFORT CURVE	2220929
COMFORT CURVE	2599921
COMPLETE	2316951
DIABETES ASSISTANT (Service Mark)	2718000
ENCOMPASS	2062612
FASTSTART	2493102
HIGH PURE	2692415

1 of 3

TRADEMARK	<u>Reg. No</u>
HIGH PURE	2685723
INSTANT	2157151
INSTANT DM	2220701
INSTANTPLUS	2171562
INTELLI-SEARCH	2501176
ISOSTRIP	1883230
LIBERASE	2014263
LIBERASE	2245727
LINEAR ARRAY	2644747
LIVE LIFE. WE'LL FIT IN.	2803674
LIVE LIFE. WE'LL FIT IN.	2803675
LYTETEK	1117144
MAGNA PURE	2504968
MICRAL	2025041
MY DOC	2107639
MYLABONLINE	2743758
NUTRIDOMA	1350276
PARTNERS IN CONTROL	1408490
PARTNERS IN CONTROL	1408984
PARTNERS IN CONTROL & DESIGN	1408983
PARTNERS IN CONTROL & DESIGN	1408491
QUICKTAG	1735919
REAGENT SET	1217083
RTS	2628787
SAFE-T-PRO	2366908
SIMPLICITY	2302793
SOFT TOUCH	2099102
SPLIT SECOND	2095499
SURE/CUT	2359239
TELOTAGGG	2394008
THE ONE WITH THE DRUM	2727253
THE ONE WITH THE DRUM	2704857
TITAN	2158944
TRIPURE	1985729

2 of 3

TRADEMARK	REG. NO
TROP T	2729232
TTA	2582712
UNI-TEST	694086
VOICEMATE	2356021
XTREMEGENE	2663705

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 ("Assignor"), has assigned and hereby assigns effective as of January 1, 2004 to ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana ("Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (The "Marks"), the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION Assignor	
By: Steve A. Oldham	
Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary	
Date: August 12, 200 of	
·	
e in and for said County and State, personally General Counsel and Secretary of Roche	
om upon his oath acknowledged the execution	

Before me, the undersigned a Notary Public appeared Steve A. Oldham, as Vice President, Diagnostics Corporation who having been duly swo of the foregoing Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for and on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2 day of Cluque Elizabeth R Wolfla Notary Public State of Indiana Hancock County County of Residence: Commission Expires: